il DATA FOR PROGRESS

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 100 (<100) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<100 subgroups because the sample is
too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect
the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Some lawmakers have proposed fully subsidizing the monthly premiums of employer-provided insurance for those who have lost their jobs, and now qualify
for the COBRA program. However, this plan would not cover any costs associated with meeting the average deductible of $1,800 before one's insurance
kicks in. This plan also would not cover those previously uninsured. Would you support or oppose this policy?

Black or ' Hispanic

Response Topline Female Male Ur‘ltc;er 45+ Co';:z e College African or White Democrat Independent Republican
9 American  Latino/a

strondly 4 12 19 23 12 14 18 31 27 1220 5 14
support

SEMETITE | o 38 39 42 37 37 42 27 45 39 35 44 41
support

Somewhat | 5, 3 28 23 36 35 26 32 19 34 33 29 32
oppose

Strongly | 44 13 14 12 14 13 14 10 9 15 13 21 12
oppose

welohted 4143 603 537 356 787 723 420 158 79 847 529 140 474

Some lawmakers in Congress are proposing that Medicare will ensure that everyone in America, regardless of existing coverage, can receive the health care
they need during this crisis. This includes coverage for all health care treatment for free, including coronavirus testing, treatment, and the eventual vaccine. Do
you support or oppose this proposal?

Black or ' Hispanic
College African or
American | Latino/a

Under No

Response Topline Female Male 45 College White Democrat  Independent Republican

strongly 45 48 39 40 45 43 44 47 25 45 59 42 27
support
el Gy 26 33 (36 |27 |30 30 29 47 28 29 29 31
support
Somewhat | 4 14 16 16 14 14 15 16 23 13 10 19 18
oppose
Strongly | 4, 13 12 8 14 13 11 8 6 14 3 11 24
oppose
‘,{l"eigmed 1143 603 537 356 787 723 420 158 79 847 529 140 474

The plan to fully subsidize COBRA insurance premiuns is estimated to cost the government $157 billion over four months. The plan to allow Medicare to
pay for all Americans' out-of-pocket medical expenses is estimated to cost $150 billion over four months. Which of these would you prefer finding?
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38

23

10

College

37

24
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Under No Black or ' Hispanic

Response Topline Female Male 45+ College African or White Democrat Independent Republican
45 College . -
American | Latino/a
Very much
LEI 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 3 4 2 2 7
funding for
COBRA
Don't know ' 25 27 23 23 26 |27 20 22 15 25 15 44 30

weohed 4143 603 537 356 787 723 420 158 79 847 529 140 474



